
 

 

STATUTE GOVERNING THE CADRE AND RECRUITMENT RULES FOR 

THE POSTS OF DRIVERS IN MANGALORE UNIVERSITY 

 

(Framed under Sec. 40 (o) of the KSU Act 2000) 

 

 

1. TITLE AND COMMENCEMENT: 

 

 

i) This Statute shall be called �The Statute governing the Cadre and 

Recruitment Rules for the posts of Drivers in Mangalore University�. 

 

ii)   This Statute shall come into force from the date of assent of the Chancellor. 

 

 

2. The minimum qualification and Method of Recruitment for the posts of Drivers 

shall be as follows: 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Category Pay Scale 
(Rs.) 

Minimum 

qualification 
Period of 

probation 
Method of Recruitment 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Drivers  Rs.5800-

100-6000-

125-6500-

150-7100-

175-7800-

200-8600-

225-9500-

250-

10500 

i) Pass in VII Std.  

 

ii) A valid driving 

licence for heavy 

vehicle and a 

recognised first aid 

training certificate 

with atleast two 

years of experience. 

 

 

Two 

years 
50% By Direct Recruitment  

 

50% By promotion from the 

cadre of Group �D� who have 

put in atleast five years 

continuous service in the 

University and possess 

minimum qualification 

prescribed for the post of 

Drivers. 

 

If suitable candidates 

willing to change cadre are 

not available the posts shall 

be filled by direct 

recruitment. 

 

 

3. REPEAL AND SAVINGS:   

 

The relevant statute framed under the provisions of the KSU Act 1976 shall 

hereby repealed to this extent. 

 

( Received the assent of the Chancellor on 02.02.2011 vide Government letter  

No: ED 28 UDS 2010 dated 23.02.2011 and notified under Notification No.MU/ 12/ 

EST(2)/ 2004-05, dated 11.03.2011) 

      

         Sd/- 

             REGISTRAR 


